IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. 74,292 (TFB Nos. 88-11,260 (6D) 89-10,228 (6Q))

v.

JAMES C. MCKENZIE,

Respondent.

COMPLAINANT'S ANSWER BRIEF AND INITIAL BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF CROSS APPEAL FOR REVIEW

DAVID R. RISTOFF
Branch Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Suite C-49
Tampa Airport
Marriott Hotel
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813) 875-9821
(Attorney #358576)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES iv
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND OF THE CASE
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT, WHICH ARE SUPPORTED BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AND ARE NOT CLEARLY ERRONEOUS, SHOULD BE UPHELD
II. THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDED DISCIPLINE SHOULD NOT BE REDUCED AS THERE WAS NO DELAY BY THE BAR IN THE PROSECUTION OF THIS CASE
III. THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE FOR THE RESPONDENT'S MISCONDUCT IN THIS CASE IS DISBARMENT GIVEN SEVERAL SERIOUS AGGRAVATING FACTORS, INCLUDING FALSE TESTIMONY GIVEN BY RESPONDENT DURING THE FINAL
HEARING
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
Dodd v. The Florida Bar, 118 So. 2d 17 (Fla. 1960)	15
FISHER, ROSE, FRED FISHER, JOYCE YAFFE and ARLENE ANN RAPHAELY, as Co-Personal Representative of the Estate of Jack Fisher, Deceased, Plaintiff, v. JAMES C.	
McKENZIE, Defendant, Case No. 8304819-16 Circuit Court For Pinellas County, Florida	8
Goldfarb v. The Virginia State Bar, 421 U.S. 773, 95 S. Ct. 2004, 44 L. Ed. 2d 572 (1975).	1
The Florida Bar v. Agar, 394 So. 2d 405 (Fla. 1981)	15
The Florida Bar v. Bern, 425 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1983)	11
The Florida Bar v. Kickliter, Case No. 74,025 Fla. April 5, 1990)	14
The Florida Bar v.Leopold, 399 So. 2d 978 (Fla. 1981)	11
The Florida Bar v. McKenzie, 432 So. 2d 566 (1983)	11
The Florida Bar v. McKenzie, 442 So. 2d 934 (1983, Rehearing denied 1984)	11
The Florida Bar v. McKenzie, S.C. Case No. 72,575, February 22, 1990	11
The Florida Bar v. Reese, 421 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 1982)	11
The Florida Bar v. Stalnaker, 485 So. 2d 815 (Fla. 1986)	7
Reed v. Fair, 145 So. 2d 858 (Fla. 1962)	10
Wagner v. Moseley, 104 So. 2d 86 (Fla. 2d DCA 1958)	10

AUTHORITIES

The Code of Professional Responsibility		
Disciplinary Rule 2-106 (A)		7
Disciplinary Rule 2-106 (B)		7
Florida's Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions (19	89),	
Rule 6.11(a) and (b)	• • •	14
Rule 6.21		14
Rules Regulating The Florida Bar		
Rule 3-7.7(c) (5)		
The Preamble to Chapter 4		14
